

## STERLING HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

### HOME OF THE SILVER KNIGHTS

801 PRESTON AVENUE SOMERDALE, NJ 08083 PHONE (856)-784-3545 FAX (856)784-7661



# JAMES MCCULLOUGH BOARD SECRETARY/BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

### Faxed by: James McCullough, Board Secretary

To: Editor – Courier Post (notice emailed)

Borough Clerk – Somerdale (notice emailed) Borough Clerk – Stratford (notice emailed) Borough Clerk – Magnolia (notice emailed)

Borough Clerk - Hi-Nella

Borough Clerk – Laurel Springs (notice emailed)

Number of Pages - 1

March 8, 2024

#### For Your Information

Notice is hereby given by the Sterling High School District Board of Education for a change in date and time for the following Board of Education Meeting:

Original Scheduled Date Time Location

Thursday, March 21, 2024 7:00 pm Sterling H.S. BOE Conference Center

New Meeting Date Time: Location

Monday, March 18, 2024 7:00 pm Sterling H.S. BOE Conference Center

The meeting will be held at the Sterling High School Board of Education Conference Center, 801 Preston Avenue, Somerdale, New Jersey, at 7:00 p.m. Formal official action will be taken on any and all business involving the school district. Portions of this meeting may be closed to the public.

James McCullough Board Secretary

If this transmission did not come through with all the page(s), please call 784-3545

C: Mr. Sheehan – Via email
Mr. McCullough – Via email
Board of Education Members – Via email
Administrators – Via email
Secretaries – Via email
Mr. Mays – Via email
Mr. Smith – Via email
Mr. Arcinese – Via email

To be removed March 19, 2024